

ITEM NO.10

Court 9 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8632/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-12-2020 in WP No. 7721/2020 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

LATABAI MAHARU KOLI ALIAS LATABAI CHANDRAKANT SONAWANE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.75491/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.75492/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.75493/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.75495/2021-PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS.LIST )

Date : 12-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhinay, AOR  
Mr. Sudhanshu Chaudhari, Adv.  
Mr. Chirag Shah, Adv.  
Mr. Utsav Trivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Sachdeva, Adv.  
Ms. Manini Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP© No. 15997/2020.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)