

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 15997/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-12-2020 in WP No. 7721/2020 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay At Aurangabad)

JAGDISHCHANDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LATABAI MAHARU KOLI @ LATABAI CHANDRAKANT  
SONAWANE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 122829/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT  
IA No. 135578/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT, IA No. 122828/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 135580/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA No.  
122920/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS  
/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8632/2021 (IX)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA  
75491/2021, FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 75492/2021  
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 75493/2021 AND  
FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS ON IA 75495/2021

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA  
76398/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 76399/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 76400/2021

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 106274/2021

IA No. 106274/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 75493/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 76400/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 75491/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

IA No. 75492/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 76399/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 76398/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 75495/2021 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS)

SLP(C) No. 5125/2021 (IX)

([

IA No. 51567/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 44941/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 83208/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 44939/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 44940/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 83206/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 51566/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 55339/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 83204/2021 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS)

Date : 18-11-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

Counsel for the Parties

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu Chaudhari, Adv.

Mr. Chirag Shah, Adv.

Mr. Utsav Trivedi, Adv.

Mr. Abhinay, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Sachdeva, Adv.

Ms. Manini Roy, Adv.

Mr. Milinda Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR.

Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.

Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these matters on 7<sup>th</sup> December, 2021.

(NEETA SAPRA)  
COURT MASTER

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER